FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/11/2021 SUBJECT: City of Duluth to Perform Snow Removal BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

City of Duluth to Perform Snow Removal

[Duluth, MN] City of Duluth Street Maintenance crews will be conducting snow removal this week on Superior Street. This work will occur on Tuesday, January 12, Wednesday, January 13, and Thursday, January 14. Crews will work between the hours of 7:00 am until 3:00 pm each of the three days. Work will begin on 7th Avenue West moving to 4th Avenue East over the three days, block by block.

Please observe all temporary parking signs. Illegally parked cars will be ticketed and towed if necessary.

###